
2026 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (13), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Adams (1-1), Wortman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Makarewich, Zach .714 2-2 7 2 5 1 2 0 3 10 1.429 0 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Spoto, John .500 2-2 8 2 4 0 0 1 3 7 .875 1 0 2 0 .556 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
33 McCrossin, Nolan .429 2-2 7 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
8 Meyer, Landon .429 2-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .429 2 0 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
9 Wakui, Kotaro .333 2-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
23 Fisher, Keaton .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .143 1 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
5 Frizzell, Kellen 1.000 1-1 3 1 3 0 1 0 3 5 1.667 0 0 0 0 .750 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Wortman, Rusty .667 1-1 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 4 1.333 0 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
19 Long, Elijah .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
7 Mendoza, Jose .000 1-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
15 Foufoulas, Eric .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 2 0 1.000
4 Gomez, Ivan .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .400 2-2 60 17 24 3 4 1 16 38 .633 5 1 9 0 .441 2 1 2-2 42 9 2 .962
Opponents .255 2-2 55 8 14 2 0 1 8 19 .345 7 7 17 2 .400 1 0 1-1 38 11 1 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Watson, Conner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Shelite, Kael 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
29 Folmar, Garrett 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
11 Doelitsch, Josh 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .167 0 3 1 1 0
24 Fifer, Drew 8.10 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 .231 0 1 0 0 0
35 Adams, Jared 9.82 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 4 1 5 1 0 1 .294 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.14 1-1 6 2 0 0 0 14.0 14 8 8 7 17 2 0 1 .255 0 7 1 1 0
Opponents 9.00 1-1 7 2 0 0 1 13.0 24 17 13 5 9 3 4 1 .400 1 1 0 2 1



2026 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Wortman, Rusty 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 McCrossin, Nolan 9 9 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Foufoulas, Eric 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Long, Elijah 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Makarewich, Zach 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wakui, Kotaro 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Spoto, John 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Meyer, Landon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fisher, Keaton 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mendoza, Jose 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Doelitsch, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Watson, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fifer, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Shelite, Kael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Folmar, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Clark, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Adams, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Gomez, Ivan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Frizzell, Kellen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 53 42 9 2 .962 5 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 50 38 11 1 .980 0 4 0 1.000 0 0


